PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary R. Dulak	06/27/2002
Ralph V. Clayman	07/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Medical Resources Corporation	
Street Address:	22872 Avenida Empresa	
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92688	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11621373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)713-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-713-8000

Email: bjohnson@appliedmed.com

Correspondent Name: Applied Medical Resources Corporation

Address Line 1: 22872 Avenida Empresa

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Rncho St. Margarita, CALIFORNIA 92688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1790-US-CIP-CON NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia A. Bonner

Total Attachments: 2

500204825

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018733 FRAME: 0270

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 10:

Attorney Docket No. CIP-1790-AU

Kenneth K Vu, Esq. Applied Medical Resources Corporation 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, GARY R. DULAK of the County of Orange, State of California, and RALPH V. CLAYMAN, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for a URETERAL ACCESS SHEATH, for which the said GARY R. DULAK has this 27th day of June 2002, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said RALPH V. CLAYMAN has this 10 day of July 2002, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, GARY R DULAK and RALPH V CLAYMAN by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign

all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do

PATENT REEL: 018733 FRAME: 0271 all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED: 6/27/02 2002

GARY R. DULA

DATED: 7/15/02 2002 Palph. Cayman

2

PATENT REEL: 018733 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 01/09/2007